

ENDORSEMENT LETTER

C. Steinweg Belgium NV

Endorsement Letter Holder address: OULAND 37, 2030,

ANTWERP, Belgium

Endorsement Letter Holder ID: RA_00028222108

Is in conformance with the Rainforest Alliance Sustainable Agriculture Standard

Standard version: 2020, 1.3 Start date: 25-May-2023 Issue date: 20-May-2024 Expiration date: 24-May-2026 Endorsement code: RALI23-024629 Endorsement Letter option*: Multi-Site



Senior Manager, Chain of Custody Standards & Assurance

*See Endorsement Letter annex for crop volume/site information

This endorsement letter is provided subject to the terms and conditions of RACP 2020. Unauthorized modification, reproduction or use is prohibited.

The status and scope of this endorsement letter is valid only as of the start date above.



ENDORSEMENT LETTER - SITES ANNEX

C. Steinweg Belgium NV

License Start Date: 25-May-2024 License End Date: 24-May-2025 Number of sites: 5

Site name	Address	Crop/Product	Activities	Traceability level
C. STEINWEG BELGIUM NV – WHSE 37	OULAND 37, 2030, Antwerp, Belgium	Coffee	Packing, Warehousing	Identity Preserved, Segregation
C. STEINWEG BELGIUM NV - WHSE 416	NIETWEG, 2030, Antwerp, Belgium	Cocoa	Packing, Warehousing	Identity Preserved, Segregation, Mass Balance
C. STEINWEG BELGIUM NV - WHSE CONSTANTIN	KOORDEKENSHOEF 14, 2030, Antwerp, Belgium	Cocoa, Coffee	Packing, Warehousing	Identity Preserved, Segregation, Mass Balance
C Steinweg Cargo Secure	4 Parker Avenue, Felixstowe, IP11 4HF, United Kingdom	Coffee	Packing, Warehousing	Identity Preserved, Segregation
C. Steinweg- Handelsveem B.V.	Corsicaweg 8 1044 AB Amsterdam The Netherlands	Cocoa, Coffee	Packing, Warehousing	Identity Preserved, Segregation, Mass Balance

